PCST24
�POSICHRON® rod-style position sensor
•	 For hydraulic cylinders, fluid level measurement
•	 Protection class up to IP67/IP69K
•	 Measurement range �0 ... 100 to 0 ... 5750 mm
•	 Absolute position measurement
•	 Contactless
•	 Replaceable electronics without leakage

PCST24
Rod-Style Design with Analog Output
Order code PCST24	    Model name
Mounting
M18			  = Thread M18x1,5
Z3/4			  = Thread ¾ "-16 UNF
Measurement range (in mm)
100 ... 5750 (in 10 mm increments)
other lengths upon request
Output
U1			   = 0 ... 10 V signal conditioner
U1/H		  = U1 with Alarm_HOLD (see page 16)
U2			   = 0.5 ... 10 V signal conditioner
U2/U; U2/H	 = U2 with Alarm_LOW; U2 with Alarm_HOLD (see page 16)
U8			   = 0.5 ... 4.5 V signal conditioner
U8/U; U8/H 	= U8 with Alarm_LOW; U8 with Alarm_HOLD (see page 16)
I1			   = 4 ... 20 mA signal conditioner (3 wire)
I1/U; I1/H	 = I1 with Alarm_LOW; I1 with Alarm_HOLD (see page 16)
Function and characteristics output
P1A			   = Position Magnet 1, increasing
P1D			  = Position Magnet 1, decreasing
PMU			  = Start value, direction & end value adjustable by the customer
Linearity
L02 / L02MM / L10  (for definition see "Specifications" above)
Connection
M12			  = Connector M12, 8 pin
KAB2M		  = Cable, standard length 2 m, other lengths upon request
1 channel
DB-PCST24-E-2013-11
1/21 © ASM GmbH
KAB- ...M-M12/8F/G-LITZE
PCSTMAG ...
PCST24
Order code position magnet (see page 9-13)
Order code mating connecting cable (see page 20)
POSICHRON®
PCST24
Rod-Style Design with Analog Output
2 magnets required
Order example: PCST24 - M18 - 1000 - U2 - P1D - L10 - M12
Rod-style design, measurement range 1000 mm, 1 voltage output 0.5 ... 10 V (U2)
Output 1: Position magnet 1, decreasing signal (P1D)
Output 2: Not used
Order code PCST24
Model name
Mounting
M18			  = Thread M18 x 1,5
Z3/4			  = Thread ¾"-16UNF
Measurement range (in mm)
100 ... 5750  (in 10 mm increments)
other lengths upon request
Output
U1			   = 0 ... 10 V signal conditioner
U1/H		  = U1 with Alarm_HOLD (see page 16)
U2			   = 0.5 ... 10 V signal conditioner
U2/U; U2/H	 = U2 with Alarm_LOW; U2 with Alarm_HOLD (see page 16)
U8			   = 0.5 ... 4.5 V signal conditioner
U8/U; U8/H	 = U8 with Alarm_LOW; U8 with Alarm_HOLD (see page 16)
I1			   = 4 ... 20 mA signal conditioner (3 wire)
I1/U; I1/H	 = I1 with Alarm_LOW; I1 with Alarm_HOLD (see page 16)
Function and characteristics output 1
P1A		  = Position magnet 1, increasing
P1D		 = Position magnet 1, decreasing
DA		  = Difference magnet 1/2, increasing (2 magnets required)
DD		  = Difference magnet 1/2, decreasing (2 magnets required)
Function and characteristics output 2
P2A		  = Position magnet 2, increasing
P2D		 = Position magnet 2, decreasing
DA		  = Difference magnet 1/2, increasing
DD		  = Difference magnet 1/2, decreasing
VZx.x 	 = Velocity with direction detection (with 1 magnet only)
			   VZx.x = Velocity in steps of 0.1 m/s
			   Example: VZ1.5   towards start position				          towards end position
								            -1.5 m/s				       0		       		   +1.5 m/s
			   Output U2:	  		       0.5 V				    5.25 V			        10 V
			   Output  I1:	  		      4 mA			              12 mA		   	    20 mA
VAx.x 	 = Velocity without direction detection (with 1 magnet only)
			   VAx.x = Velocity in steps of 0.1 m/s
			   Example: VA1.5   towards start position					     towards end position
								            -1.5 m/s				       0			    	   +1.5 m/s
			   Output U2:	      			   10 V				     0.5 V			        10 V
			   Output  I1:	     			   20 mA			          4 mA		      	     20 mA
Linearity
L02 / L02MM / L10  (for definition see "Specifications" above)
Connection
M12		 = Connector M12, 8 pin
KAB2M	 = Cable, standard length 2 m, other lengths upon request
2 channel,
configurable
DB-PCST24-E-2013-11
2/21 © ASM GmbH
KAB- ...M-M12/8F/G-LITZE
PCSTMAG ...
PCST24     /         /
�POSICHRON® rod-style position sensor
•	 For hydraulic cylinders, fluid level measurement
•	 Protection class up to IP67/IP69K
•	 Measurement range �0 ... 100 to 0 ... 5750 mm
•	 Absolute position measurement
•	 Contactless
•	 Replaceable electronics without leakage
•	 Synchronous serial interface (SSI)
Specifications
Output Synchronous serial interface (SSI)
Resolution 5, 10, 20, 50, 100 µm
Sampling rate Up to 1 kHz, depending on the measurement range
Linearity Ranges >500 mm: �L10 = ±0.10 % f.s.
L02 = ±0.02 % f.s.
Ranges ≤500 mm: �L10 = ±0.5 mm
L02MM = ±0.2 mm
Repeatability ±3 µm
Housing material Sensor rod: stainless steel 1.4404, head: AlMgSi

EMC, temperature Refer to output specification
Order code position magnet (see page 9-13)
Order example: PCST24 - M18 - 2000 - CANOP - L10 - M12/CAN
Order code mating connecting cable (see page 21)
Order code PCST24
Model name
Mounting
M18		 = Thread M18 x 1,5
Z3/4		 = Thread ¾ "-16UNF
Measurement range (in mm)
100 ... 5750 (in 10 mm increments)
other lengths upon request
Output
CANOP			   = CANopen bus
CANOP/R		  = CANopen bus with integrated terminating resistance
CANJ1939		  = CAN SAE J1939
Linearity
L02 / L02MM / L10  (for definition see "Specifications" above)
Connection
M12/CAN	 = Connector M12, 5 pin
DB-PCST24-E-2013-11
4/21 © ASM GmbH
Status Änderungen Datum Name
Datum Name
Gezeichnet
Kontrolliert
Norm
ASM
AUTOMATION
SENSORIK
MESSTECHNIK
ASM GmbH
Am Bleichbach 18-22
D-85452 Moosinning
Tel.: 08123/986-0
Allgemeintoleranzen Maßstab BMC:
Benennung
Werkstoff, Halbzeug
CT:
Zeichnungsnummer / Datei Blatt
Nicht bemaßte
Werkstückkanten
DIN 6784
-0,1
-0,2
+0,1
+0,2
121408_PCST24-M18-ML(100-5750)-M12_001_JMZ.idw
02.03.2005 ScF
1
A4
ISO
1:2
Masszeichnung / general drawing
2768-mH
PCST24-M18-ML(100-5750)-M12
Zeichnung ist Eigentum der Firma ASM, Vervielfältigung nur mit Genehmigung
Schutzvermerk nach DIN 34 beachten  © Copyright by ASM GmbH
PCSTMAG PCSTMAG
44 [1.732] 100 [3.937]Messlänge (z.B. ) 61 [2.402]
205 [8.071]Gesamtlänge A = Messlänge + 105[4.134] (z.B. )
M18x1,5
M12-Stecker
46
 [1
.8
11
]
21 [0.827] 73 [2.874]
2,5 [0.098]
n

2 m, 5 m and 10 m. Wire: cross sectional area
0.34 mm2.
Order code:
Length in m
Connector cable
M12, 5-pin
shielded
The 5-lead shielded cable is supplied with a
mating 5-pin M12 connector at one end and 5
wires at the other end. Available lengths are 2
m, 5 m and 10 m. Wire: cross sectional area
0.34 mm2.
Order code:
Length in m
Signal wiring
M12, 5-pin
Plug connection / Cable connection
1 2 3 4 5
brown white blue black grey
DB-PCST24-E-2013-11
20/21 © ASM GmbH
 KAB - XM - M12/5F/G - M12/5M/G - CAN
 KAB - XM - M12/5F/G/69K - M12/5M/G/69K - CANIP69K:
KAB - TCONN - M12/5M - 2M12/5F - CAN
KAB - RTERM - M12/5M/G - CAN
POSICHRON®
Accessories